weighting factor. The time weighting factor is the number of days for which the specific shares are
outstanding as a proportion of total number of days during the year. This has been adjusted for all
periods presented by giving effect to the subdivision subsequent to the balance sheet date.

“Net worth” means the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves created out of the
profits and securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after
deducting the aggregate value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous
expenditure not written off, but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-
back of depreciation and amalgamation.

205

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalisation as at Septembers 30, 2023, derived from
our Restated Financial Statements and as adjusted for the Issue. This table below should be read in
conjunction with the sections titled “Risk Factors”, “Financial Information” and “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”, beginning on pages 31,
171 and 208 respectively.

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-Issue as

at September
30, 2023

As adjusted for
the Proposed

Issue

Borrowings

Current Borrowings 497.45 497.45
Non-Current Borrowings (including current maturity) 713.91 457.37

Total Borrowings (A) 1211.36 954.82

Shareholder's Funds

Equity Share Capital 951.65 -
Reserve and Surplus 471.80 -

Total Shareholder's Funds (B) 1423.45 4358.58

Non-Current Borrowings (including current maturities of
Long-term Debt) / Total Shareholder's Funds Ratio (times)

0.502 0.105

Total Borrowings / Total Shareholder's Funds Ratio (A/B)
(times)

0.851 0.219

Notes:
1. Short term debts represents the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and
excludes installment of term loans repayable within 12 months.
2. Long term debts represent debts other than Short term debts as defined above but includes installment
of term loans repayable within 12 months grouped under other current liabilities.
3. The figures disclosed above are based on restated statement of assets and liabilities of the Company
as at 30/09/2023.

The Company is proposing to have public issue of shares comprising of issue of new Equity Shares.

206